The cost for delivered raw material from the Group’s

own sourcing activities is estimated based on

contractual agreements and historical experience.

The final actual cost is recognised when the

individual contract is finalized with the counterpart.

Interest rates

For all borrowings, the Group estimates the impact

on upcoming cash flows from changes in interest

rates.

G4 NET SALES

Income from external parties reported to the

Managing Director is measured in a manner

consistent with the consolidated statement of

comprehensive income.

The main revenue streams for the Group constitute

sales of sawn wood products, by-products and

lumber and pulpwood delivered to external

customers. Sales are recognised as revenue when

control of the goods is transferred, which occurs

when the risk is transferred in accordance with the

applicable delivery terms.

All contracts have an original expected period of 12

months or less.

Net sales by geographic market

Net sales by product category

G5 OTHER OPERATING INCOME

G6 AUDITORS FEE

SEKm 20.12.31

Recoverable amount 1,605

Carrying amount 1,056

Margin 549

Sensitivity analysis

Recoverable amount less carrying amount, if

WACC +1% 399

WACC -1% 736

Terminal growth rate +1% 676

Terminal growth rate -1% 447

SEKm 20.01- 19.01-

20.12 19.12

Sweden 1,141 1,079

Other Scandinavia 154 147

Other Europe 282 199

Asia, excl. Middle East 813 352

Other 281 252

Total 2,671 2,028

SEKm 20.01- 19.01-

20.12 19.12

Sawn wood products 1,891 1,469

By-products 234 168

Lumber and pulpwood 523 375

Other 22 16

Total 2,671 2,028

SEKm 20.01- 19.01-

20.12 19.12

Insurance claim 0 1

Rent - 0

Forest service - 5

Other 25 29

Total 25 35

SEKk 20.01- 19.01-

20.12 19.12

PWC

Audit engagement -1,872 -1,153

Tax services -355 -111

Other -1,034 -1,349

Total -3,261 -2,613

BERGKVIST SILJAN AB (publ) 20 ANNUAL REPORT 2020

G7 PERSONNEL COSTS

Salary and renumeration

Renumeration to Board of Directors

Number of employees

All employees of the Group are employed in Sweden.

Out of the Board members, 100% (100%) are men.

Guidelines

Fees are payable to the Chairman and Board

members in accordance with decisions taken at the

Annual General Meeting. Board fees were not paid to

any Board members who receive salary in any of the

Group companies.

The Annual General Meeting defines guidelines

concerning Management compensation.

Remuneration to the Managing Director comprises,